the owner and holder of a certain mortgage executed by BOBBIE 
J. HAMILTON, to HERNANDO COUNTY, bearing date of September 29, 2010, recorded in Official Records Book 2790, Page 
848, in the Public Records of Hernando County, Florida, securing that certain note in the principal sum of Forty-Three Thousand 
Five Hundred Twenty-Two and 58/100 Dollars ($43,522.58) and modified mortgage recorded June 30, 2011, in Official Records 
Book 2832, Page 1100, in the Public Records of Hernando County, Florida, amending the note to the principal sum of Forty-Three 
Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Seven and 84/100 Dollars ($43,457.84), and certain promises and obligations set forth in said 
mortgage, upon the property situated in Hernando County, Florida as follows, to wit: 

Lot 14, Block 838, Spring Hill Unit 13, According to the Plat Thereof, as Recorded in Plat Book 8, 

Pages 84-100, Inclusive, of the Public Records of Hernando County, Florida